FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

FITCH EVEN

	Ų,Ş. DI	PARIN	AEN I	Úr (UMN	IFHUS
United	States	Patent	and]	Frader	nark	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
Attorney Docket: 5612/88297 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): LLOYD ENERGY SYSTEMS PTY LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>LARDKEN PTY LIMITED</u>						
Execution Date(s) <u>December 21, 2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes B No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Suite 703, 37-49 Pitt Street</u> Postal Code & City: <u>Sydney, New South Wales 2000</u>						
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment 	Country: <u>Australia</u>						
 4. Application or patent number(s): □ This do A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/592,525 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ♥ No 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? I Yes s No ocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
Name: Kendrew H. Colton FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: <u>One Lafayette Centre</u> <u>1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750S</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 20036 Phone Number: <u>(202) 419-7000</u> Fax Number: <u>(202) 419-7007</u> Email Address: <u>kcolton@fitcheven.com</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 06-1135 Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton 						
9. Signature:	<u>June 5, 2007</u> Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>2</u>						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0927 FITCH EVEN

NONPROVISIONAL

Please return signed/recorded to.

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20th St. N.W., Suite 750 South Washington, D.C. 20036 For inventions made outside USA <u>executed with or after application</u> Atty. Dkt.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

<u>NONPROVISIONAL</u> ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In accordance with our Deed of Assignment executed 12 March 2004, the disclosure of which is incorporated herein by reference, and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Lloyd Energy Systems Pty., having Australian Company Number 096 136 248, and an address at Level 7, 1 Bligh Street, Sydney New South Wales 2000, Australia, which through conversion to a public company on 18 November 2005 became, by operation of law, the successor company known as Lloyd Energy Systems Ltd, having the same said Australian Company Number and having the same address (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, hereby executes this Assignment to confirm and to record the sale, assignment, and transfer unto:

INSERT

NAME(S) OF <u>Lardken Pty Limited, having Australian Company Number 003998098, of Suite 703, 37-49 Pitt</u> ASSIGNEE(S) <u>Street, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia</u> & ADDRESS(ES)

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING HEAT ENERGY

	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:					
<u>NOTE</u>))	(A) 🗌 even date herewith					
(Complete	(B) 🛛 on					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) 🖾 in U.S. Appln. No. 10/592.525	filed	September 12, 2006			

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE/S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

<u>NOTE</u>))The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor(s).

Lloyd Energy Systems Ltd (formerly known as Lloyd Energy Systems Pty Ltd)

_{ses} tin by Name: 31EPHEN HOLLIS Title: DIREGOR

date: 2154 December 2006

[R:\LibFFLPAT]669772US Assignment to Larkden.DOC:Im 65.

PATENT REEL: 019385 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/05/2007